RESOLUTION NO. 2173

INTRODUCED BY COMMISSIONER: Kingala

APPOINTING RON WOLTJER AS MUNICIPAL JUDGE FOR THE CITY OF WARRENTON

WHEREAS, the City of Warrenton's current Municipal Court Judge, Robert Moberg, has submitted a letter of resignation; and

WHEREAS, under Section 22 of the Warrenton City Charter, it is necessary to appoint a Municipal Judge; and

WHEREAS, Attorney Ron Woltjer has agreed to serve as Municipal Court Judge for the City of Warrenton.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton as follows:

That Attorney Ron Woltjer, be, and hereby is, appointed Municipal Judge of the City of Warrenton.

Adopted by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton, Oregon this <u>27th</u> day of February, 2007.

This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage.

APPROVED

Gilbert Gramson, Mayor

ATTEST

a. - • ...

Linda Engbretson, City Recorder